by the Selling Shareholder at HK$3.50 per Share (excluding brokerage fee of 1%, SFC transaction
levy of 0.004% and the Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share in
connection with the Global Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be used solely to cover over-allocations in the International
Placing. Immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company,
approximately 32.63% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held by the public.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the
Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in such Over-allotment Shares
are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on November 5,
2009.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue and
allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before
the issue of

the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the issue of

the Over-allotment Shares

Name
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Trisonic International(1) 1,193,400,000 59.67% 1,193,400,000 57.51%
Green Globe(2) 217,800,000 10.89% 204,480,000 9.86%
Public 588,800,000 29.44% 677,120,000 32.63%

Total 2,000,000,000 100.00% 2,075,000,000 100.00%

(1) As at the date of this Announcement, Trisonic International was 3.0% owned by Mr. LI Hesheng, 6.0% owned by Mr. WU
Wendong, 6.0% owned by Mr. YANG Xianlu, 30.6% owned by Mr. WANG Jin, 40.0% owned by Kingston Grand, 7.2%
owned by Mr. SHI Yinjun and 7.2% owned by Mr. ZHANG Yuangui.

(2) As at the date of this Announcement, Green Globe was a wholly owned subsidiary of AL Safat Asia Resources I Limited.

The net proceeds received by the Company from the Global Offering before the issue of the Over-
allotment New Shares are approximately HK$1,647.5 million. The additional net proceeds to be